
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/27/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,152,355

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,259,973
1 05/08/24 Wed $16,543,574 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.147 2.8% 2.8% 3rd Payment 2,372,972
2 05/11/24 Sat $23,781,504 $37,241,557 $36,000,000 $16,800,000 2.140 4.0% 6.7% 4th Payment 2,491,620
3 05/13/24 Mon $14,631,902 $47,889,785 $47,000,000 $22,000,000 2.140 2.5% 9.0% 5th Payment 2,616,201

1.80% 1.59% 4 05/15/24 Wed $16,842,176 $60,146,519 $59,000,000 $27,600,000 2.140 2.8% 11.6% 6th Payment 2,747,011
2.59% 0.49% 5 05/18/24 Sat $24,397,416 $77,464,677 $77,000,000 $36,200,000 2.128 4.1% 15.2% 7th Payment 2,884,362
4.30% 2.75% 6 05/20/24 Mon $15,260,610 $88,508,166 $88,000,000 $41,400,000 2.128 2.6% 17.4% 8th Payment 3,028,580
8.41% 5.39% 7 05/22/24 Wed $18,259,400 $101,721,759 $100,000,000 $47,000,000 2.128 3.1% 19.9% 9th Payment 3,180,009
7.94% 7.38% 8 05/25/24 Sat $26,333,482 $121,287,669 $120,000,000 $56,100,000 2.140 4.4% 23.4% 10th Payment 3,339,009

1.60% 1.60% 9 05/27/24 Mon $15,504,780 $131,243,916 $131,000,000 $61,200,000 2.140 2.6% 25.4% 11th Payment 3,505,960
3.50% 3.50% 10 05/29/24 Wed $18,898,479 $143,379,396 $143,000,000 $66,800,000 2.140 3.2% 27.8% 12th Payment 3,681,258
4.31% 4.31% 11 06/01/24 Sat $27,468,455 $163,190,254 $164,000,000 $76,600,000 2.140 4.6% 31.1% 13th Payment 3,865,321
3.89% 3.89% 12 06/03/24 Mon $16,107,916 $174,807,640 $174,000,000 $81,300,000 2.140 2.7% 33.0% 14th Payment 4,058,587
2.01% 2.01% 13 06/05/24 Wed $19,278,338 $188,711,605 $188,000,000 $87,900,000 2.140 3.2% 35.2% 15th Payment 4,261,516
9.00% 9.00% 14 06/08/24 Sat $29,940,616 $210,305,440 $206,000,000 $96,300,000 2.140 5.0% 38.4% 16th Payment 4,474,592
8.00% 8.00% 15 06/10/24 Mon $17,396,549 $222,852,217 $214,000,000 $100,000,000 2.140 2.9% 40.2% 17th Payment 4,698,322
7.51% 7.51% 16 06/12/24 Wed $20,726,142 $237,800,369 $228,000,000 $106,500,000 2.140 3.5% 42.3% 18th Payment 4,933,238
4.00% 4.00% 17 06/15/24 Sat $31,138,241 $260,257,958 $248,000,000 $115,900,000 2.140 5.2% 45.3% 19th Payment 5,179,899
6.27% 6.27% 18 06/17/24 Mon $18,487,313 $273,591,418 $270,000,000 $126,200,000 2.140 3.1% 47.0% 20th Payment 5,438,894
2.00% 2.00% 19 06/19/24 Wed $21,140,664 $288,838,533 $285,000,000 $133,200,000 2.140 3.6% 48.9% 21st Payment 5,710,839
3.89% 3.89% 20 06/22/24 Sat $32,349,518 $312,169,723 $306,000,000 $143,000,000 2.140 5.4% 51.6% 22nd Payment 5,996,381
2.75% 2.75% 21 06/24/24 Mon $18,995,714 $325,869,852 $330,000,000 $154,200,000 2.140 3.2% 53.2% 23rd Payment 6,296,200
7.90% 7.90% 22 06/26/24 Wed $22,810,777 $342,321,490 $348,000,000 $162,600,000 2.140 3.8% 55.0% 24th Payment 6,611,010
6.54% 6.54% 23 06/29/24 Sat $34,465,177 $367,178,539 $376,000,000 $175,700,000 2.140 5.7% 57.6% 25th Payment 6,941,561
7.37% 7.37% 24 07/01/24 Mon $20,395,698 $381,888,368 $391,000,000 $182,700,000 2.140 3.4% 59.0% 26th Payment 7,288,639
9.22% 9.22% 25 07/03/24 Wed $24,912,790 $399,856,024 $412,000,000 $192,500,000 2.140 4.2% 60.7% 27th Payment 7,653,071

16.59% 16.59% 26 07/06/24 Sat $40,182,950 $428,836,858 $443,000,000 $207,000,000 2.140 6.6% 63.3% 28th Payment 8,035,724
17.05% 17.05% 27 07/08/24 Mon $23,873,164 $446,054,713 $460,000,000 $215,000,000 2.140 4.0% 64.8% 29th Payment 8,437,510
13.00% 13.00% 28 07/10/24 Wed $28,151,453 $466,358,164 $485,000,000 $226,600,000 2.140 4.7% 66.5% 30th Payment 8,859,386
10.05% 10.05% 29 07/13/24 Sat $44,221,336 $498,251,572 $521,000,000 $243,500,000 2.140 7.3% 68.9%
11.99% 11.99% 30 07/15/24 Mon $26,735,557 $517,533,847 $532,000,000 $248,600,000 2.140 4.5% 70.3% Total 143,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 07/17/24 Wed $32,472,701 $540,953,879 $559,000,000 $261,200,000 2.140 5.4% 71.9%
15.00% 15.00% 32 07/20/24 Sat $50,854,536 $577,631,297 $600,000,000 $280,400,000 2.140 8.3% 74.2%
25.64% 25.64% 33 07/22/24 Mon $33,590,553 $601,975,357 $645,000,000 $301,400,000 2.140 5.6% 75.7%
35.00% 35.00% 34 07/24/24 Wed $43,838,146 $633,747,709 $687,000,000 $321,000,000 2.140 7.2% 77.4%
45.00% 45.00% 35 07/27/24 Sat $73,739,078 $687,189,052 $750,000,000 $350,500,000 2.140 11.9% 80.1%
49.00% 49.00% 36 07/29/24 Mon $50,049,924 $723,457,364 $800,000,000 $373,800,000 2.140 8.2% 81.7%
40.00% 40.00% 37 07/31/24 Wed $61,373,404 $767,954,005 $865,000,000 $404,200,000 2.140 10.0% 83.6%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 08/03/24 Sat $66,365,170 $816,051,741 $935,000,000 $436,900,000 2.140 10.7% 85.3%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 08/05/24 Mon $48,373,252 $850,660,771 $1,000,000,000 $467,300,000 2.140 7.9% 86.5%
45.15% 45.15% 40 08/07/24 Wed $89,083,497 $915,197,877 $1,090,000,000 $509,300,000 2.140 14.1% 88.4%
53.61% 53.61% 41 08/10/24 Sat $101,943,538 $989,083,265 $1,300,000,000 $607,500,000 2.140 16.0% 90.3%
40.00% 40.00% 42 08/12/24 Mon $67,722,553 $1,038,145,298 $1,400,000,000 $654,200,000 2.140 10.9% 91.3%
50.00% 50.00% 43 08/15/24 Wed $133,625,245 2.140 20.4% 93.1%
50.00% 50.00% 44 08/17/24 Sat $152,915,306 2.140 23.0% 94.7%
50.00% 50.00% 45 08/19/24 Mon $101,583,829 2.140 16.0% 95.5%
50.00% 50.00% 46 08/22/24 Wed $200,437,867 2.140 29.0% 96.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/27/2024


